



India Nippon Electricals Ltd

REGD. OFFICE

11 & 13, Patullos Road, Chennai – 600 002

Tel : +91 44 28460073, **Email :** inelcorp@inel.co.in

CIN : L31901TN1984PLC011021

INEL/SE/2025-26/35

November 15, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C1,

G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: INDNIPPON

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 532240

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, has been published by the Company in Business Standard (English) and Dinamani (Tamil) on November 15, 2025. The extract of the newspaper clippings is enclosed herewith.

This information is also being made available on our website <https://indianippon.com/investors>

You are kindly requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

For **India Nippon Electricals Limited**

S Logitha

Company Secretary

Membership No: A29260

Encl.: as above





பாரதக் குடியரசின் பஹாடா

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा

Bank of Baroda

ZONAL OFFICE - CHENNAI
BARODA PRIDE
New No #41, Luz, Church Road,
Mylapore, Chennai 600004

TENDER

Bank of Baroda Invites Sealed Tenders in two bid system for Interior Furnishing, Electrical and Air-Conditioning works for the proposed Phygital Branch at Bank's Own Building at T-Nagar, Chennai 600 017 .

For details, please visit the tenders section of Bank's Website: www.bankofbaroda.bank.in/tenders.aspx

Last date for submission of offers is 05.12.2025 upto 3.00 p.m

Place: Chennai
Date: 15.11.2025

**-Sd-
General Manager & Zonal Head
(Chennai Zone)**



GSPL India Gasnet Limited

CIN : U40200GJ2011SGC067449 Corp. Office : "GSPL Bhavan, Sector-26, Gandhinagar-382 028"
Tel: +91-79-23268500/700 Fax: +91-79-23268875 Website: www.gspgroup.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

GSPL India Gasnet Limited (GIGL), Joint venture Company promoted by GSPL, IOCL, BPCL and HPCL is operating a gas grid, to facilitate gas transmission from supply points to demand centres across Gujarat, Rajasthan, Punjab and Haryana. GIGL invites bids from reputed companies for tender for "Placement of Insurance for GIGL" through e-tendering on (n)procure portal.

Date of tender Upload on (n)procure portal - 15.11.2025, 4:00 p.m.

Interested bidders can bid, view/download details from <https://gigtender.nprocure.com>. Details can also be viewed on GIGL website. **All future announcement related to this tender shall be published on (n)Procure Portal ONLY.**

GIGL reserves the right to cancel and/or alter/bidding process at any stage without assigning any reason. GIGL also reserves the right to reject any or all of the bids received at its discretion, without assigning any reasons whatsoever.



AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.

Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Sion Trombay Road Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.
Tel No. 022-25291149/50. Fax : 022-25291147
CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618
Web Site : www.aicldt.in, Email : contact@aicldt.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2025	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Year ended 31/03/2025	Quarter Ended 30/09/2025	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2025	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Year ended 31/03/2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	17,785.39	51,237.69	23,536.94	69,023.68	82,983.54	201,948.54	24,980.09	59,530.77	32,749.52	84,510.86	103,674.48	240,947.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional	693.88	1,353.62	690.14	2,047.50	2,516.27	7,235.07	1,357.59	1,662.59	2,017.60	6,408.41	13,475.71	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	693.88	1,353.62	690.14	2,047.50	2,516.27	7,235.07	1,357.59	1,662.59	2,017.60	6,408.41	13,475.71	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	511.80	1,005.40	501.49	1,517.20	1,853.72	5,362.99	1,198.99	1,303.01	1,844.34	5,744.51	11,568.65	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	511.80	1,005.40	501.49	1,517.20	1,853.72	5,362.99	1,198.99	1,303.01	1,844.34	5,744.51	11,568.65	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	37,779.04	-	-	-	-	61,213.70	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.42	6.72	3.35	10.14	12.39	35.85	8.02	8.71	12.33	16.73	38.40	77.34
1	Basic (₹)	3.42	6.72	3.35	10.14	12.39	35.85	8.02	8.71	12.33	16.73	38.40	77.34
2	Diluted (₹)	3.42	6.72	3.35	10.14	12.39	35.85	8.02	8.71	12.33	16.73	38.40	77.34

NOTES:

1 The above Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Six Months Ended on September 30, 2025 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. November 13, 2025. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.

2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.

3 4. The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and also (iii) generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgum, Vadodra, Hyderabad, Rangia (Assam), Pachpadra (Rajasthan) and at Cochin (through its wholly owned subsidiary - Bitumex Cochin Private Limited). In addition, the Company has its owned Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Vadodra, Dighi and Talaja and outsourced storage facilities at Karwar, Haldia and Mangalore.

4 The above Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2025 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies - (i) Bitumex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited and (iv) pre - operative results of AICL Finance Private Limited.

5 The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bitumex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAKEZ, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering and is in possession of specialized Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asanganu, Maharashtra. Further, AICL Finance Private Limited, an NBFC (Non-Deposit) WOS of the Company, is yet to commence its business due to some pending regulatory permissions / Licenses.

6 The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/ years in accordance with IND AS-33

7 The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.

8 Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.

9 The operations and profitability of the Company and its subsidiary companies are in line with the industry trend/norms. The management focuses on better operations so as to improve the financial performance of the group in coming period.



For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025



INDIA NIPPON ELECTRICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office : No.11 & 13, Patullas Road, Chennai - 600 002.
Tel : 044-28460073. Website : www.indianippon.com E-mail : investors@inel.co.in CIN : L31901TN1984PLC011021

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lacs except earnings per share)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2025	Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2024	Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2025	Quarter Ended 31 - Mar - 2025	Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2025	Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2024	Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2025	Quarter Ended 31 - Mar - 2025
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	27,256	20,985	49,726	84,483	27,256	20,985	49,726	84,483
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax	3,208	2,843	6,262	10,268	3,208	2,846	6,253	10,293
3.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax	2,320	2,113	4,650	8,203	2,320	2,116	4,641	8,228
4.	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) after tax)	5,052	2,436	7,387	11,590	5,052	2,439	7,378	11,615
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131
6.	Other Equity	69,957	As on 31-Mar-2025			69,987	As on 31-Mar-2025		
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each)- Not annualised - (in Rs.)								
	Basic:	10.26	9.34	20.56	36.26	10.26	9.35	20.52	36.37
	Diluted:	10.26	9.34	20.56	36.26	10.26	9.35	20.52	36.37

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Websites: www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.indianippon.com



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
ARVIND BALAJI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00557711

Place : Chennai
Date : 14th November 2025



LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED.

Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604.
Tel No. 022 71191000 Email ID: compliances@ladam.in
Website: www.ladamaffordablehousing.com
CIN NO.: L65990MH1979PLC021923
[Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		For the quarter ended 30 September 2025	Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2024	For the quarter ended 30 September 2025	Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,783	15,690	3,863	4,740	63,058	47,994
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-1,144	-8,194	-1,338	-0,942	-3,440	12,225
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-1,144	-8,194	-1,338	-0,942	-3,440	12,225
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-1,144	-8,204	-1,338	-0,942	-5,035	12,225
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1,091	-9,059	-1,356	-0,889	-5,890	12,207
6	Equity Share Capital	915,230	915,230	915,230	915,230	915,230	915,230
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		1339,138			1825,946	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	-0.006 -0.006	-0.045 -0.045	-0.007 -0.007	-0.037 -0.037	0.035 0.035	0.032 0.032

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ladamaffordablehousing.com
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable



For Ladam Affordable Housing Limited.
SD/-
Sumesh Aggarwal
00325063

Date: November 13, 2025
Place: Thane



Precot Limited

(CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001183)

SF No.559/4, D Block, 4th Floor, Hanudev Info Park, Nava India Road, Udayampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 028
Tel: 0422-4321100 Email: secretary@precot.com Website: www.precot.com

Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors have approved the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

The said financial results are available on the company's website (www.precot.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.



By order of the Board
Ashwin Chandran
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00001884)

Coimbatore
14.11.2025



सेन्ट बैंक होम फायनेन्स लिमिटेड

Cent Bank Home Finance Limited

सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इण्डिया की अनुषंगी Subsidiary of Central Bank of India

OFFICE PREMISES REQUIRED

Cent Bank Home Finance Limited requires Premises on rent for its **Ambala, Chennai, Ujjain, Udaipur, Virar** Branches admeasuring approx **600 - 1000 sq ft** carpet area in ready possession or shall be fully furnished within one month. It shall be preferably situated on Ground, 1st Floor or 2nd Floor with adequate parking space. There Should be exclusive toilet for company staff. Preference will be given to separate toilet for Gents/ Ladies if premises found suitable. Premises should be Commercial and preferred nearby Bank, HFC etc. Approachable road must be atleast 15 ft wide. Quoted Rent should be inclusive of all taxes and maintenance charges. Electric Sub Meter in name of company shall be provided.

For detailed terms and conditions, and to download the formats please visit "Tender" section on our website www.cbhfi.com

Note : Last date of submission of tender is **30/11/2025 by 5:00 pm** through Regd. Post/Courier to Cent Bank Home Finance Ltd, Central Bank of India MMO Building, 6th Floor, Fort, Mumbai - 400023. 022 - 69519315

Further, addendum and corrigendum, if any, will be published on website only and not in newspaper.



HIRA

GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 428/2,Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara,Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com , E-mail: yarraa.rao@hiragroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			6 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total income from Operations	1327.16	1345.70	1290.38	2672.86	2662.80	5471.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	230.55	290.53	217.08	521.08	604.40	1091.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	230.55	290.53	217.78	521.08	605.10	1092.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.65	216.41	159.39	378.06	446.28	812.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	170.19	217.69	153.80	387.88	447.10	807.97
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.35	61.31	61.29	61.35	61.29	61.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)						4844.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)(before and after extraordinary items) - (a) Basic (b) Diluted	2.63 2.61	3.52 3.50	2.60 2.58	6.15 6.11	7.27 7.22	13.24 13.14

The additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			6 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total Income From Operations	1257.59	1158.29	1120.74	2415.88	2342.40	4762.89
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	312.96	270.31	208.70	583.27	581.54	1035.75
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	248.40	200.50	154.56	448.90	429.40	769.64

Notes : 1.The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at Investors' Financial Reporting- Quarterly Report at www.godawaripowerispat.com and also you can view results by QR code.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Abhishek Agrawal
Whole-Time Director

Place: Raipur
Date: 14.11.2025



INCREDIBLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L27100WB1979PLC032200
14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001, Tel : 91 33 22434355; Fax : 91 33 22428551
E-mail- investorsii@iilgroup.co.in | Website : www.incredibleindustries.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025. (₹ in lakh except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	31/03/2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	21,213.10	21,975.69	18,117.04	43,188.79	36,405.67	75,614.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.86	494.86	102.18	713.72	373.77	1,323.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.86	494.86	102.18	713.72	373.77	1,323.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.67	371.51	200.08	520.18	362.11	1,248.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	152.59	375.43	200.35	528.02	362.60	1,264.40
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	9,848.65
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not annualised) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	*0.33 *0.33	*0.80 *0.80	*0.43 *0.43	*1.13 *1.13	*0.78 *0.78	2.70 2.70

Notes :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the Website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.

2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.

3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.



By Order of the Board
Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 07843716

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2025

epaper.dinamani.com